09-01-1999 Docket No.: FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101131827 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Nease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Atts 3 0 1999 **CAFEX** Name: Atsuko ENOMOTO Address: 7-1-5, Sumiyoshimiyacho, Higashinada-ku KOBE 658, JAPAN ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ★ Assignment City: _____ State/Prov.: ____ ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Country: ____ ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: July 15, 1999 Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 5,083,502 5,322,005 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Registration No. 31,517 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Two Skyline Place Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5203 Leesburg Pike, Suite 600 Falls Church, Virginia 22041 8. Deposit account number: City: _____ State/Prov.: ____ 07-2100 Country: _____ 08/31/1999 DNGUYEN 00000338 07210) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5083502 01 FC:581 80.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Ronald E. Greigg

Name of Person Signing

August 27, 1999

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cafex (assignor), a corporation of Japan, located at 3-37, Nishishiriike-cho 1-chome, Nagata-ku, Kobe 653-0031 JAPAN, is an owner of an undivided half interest in the two patents for inventions described in:

U.S. Letters Patent No.5,083,502, issued January 28, 1992, entitled COFFEE MAKING MACHINE;

U.S. Letters Patent No.5,322,005, issued June 21, 1994, entitled HI CAPACITY COFFEE MAKER WITH IMPROVED FILTRATION.

the other owner being Nichimen Corporation, a corporation of Japan, located at 13-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104 JAPAN;

WHEREAS, Atsuko ENOMOTO(assignee), a citizen of Japan, residing at 7-1-5, Sumiyoshimiyacho, Higashinada-ku, Kobe 658, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned inventions and U.S. letters patents held by the said Cafex and the said Cafex is willing to transfer all of its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned inventions and said U.S. Letters Patents to the aforesaid Atsuko ENOMOTO;

PATENT REEL: 010197 FRAME: 0346

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and fully and entirely set over to the said Atsuko ENOMOTO, and her successors, assigns and legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, the said U.S. Letters Patents and all reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; said inventions and said U.S. Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed, to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by the said Atsuko ENOMOTO, for her use and enjoyment and for the use and behoof of her successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term of said U.S. Letters Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

 ${f Signature}_{f L}$

Date July, 15, 1999.

Kazuo ENOMOTO, C.E.O., Cafex